PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7613818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	JUDGMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UREVEAL, INC.	10/17/2022
IXREVEAL, INC.	10/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEFF N CHIEN
Street Address:	432 KENNEDY PL.
City:	VERNON HILLS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7788251
Patent Number:	8589413
Patent Number:	7890514
Patent Number:	7831559
Patent Number:	7676485
Patent Number:	7627588
Patent Number:	7536413
Patent Number:	RE46973
Patent Number:	9245243
Patent Number:	10162848
Application Number:	15284824
Application Number:	15374671
Application Number:	13345251
Application Number:	14970079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-202-7858

PATENT REEL: 061788 FRAME: 0517

507566929

Email: dtrautmann@trenam.com

Correspondent Name: DELBERT TRAUTMANN IV

Address Line 1: 101 E KENNEDY BLVD, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DELBERT TRAUTMANN IV		
SIGNATURE:	/Delbert Trautmann IV/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 8

source=Certified Judgment ORB 20369 PG 1488 Recorded 7.21.22#page1.tif source=Certified Judgment ORB 20369 PG 1488 Recorded 7.21.22#page2.tif source=Certified Judgment ORB 20369 PG 1488 Recorded 7.21.22#page3.tif source=Certified Judgment ORB 20369 PG 1488 Recorded 7.21.22#page4.tif source=Certified Judgment ORB 20369 PG 1488 Recorded 7.21.22#page5.tif source=Certified Judgment ORB 20369 PG 1488 Recorded 7.21.22#page6.tif source=Certified Judgment ORB 20369 PG 1488 Recorded 7.21.22#page7.tif source=Certified Judgment ORB 20369 PG 1488 Recorded 7.21.22#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 061788 FRAME: 0518

Filing # 152853166 E-Filed 07/07/2022 11:35:58 AM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION

	CHIEN.

Plaintiff.

Case No. 16-2020-CA-005364-XXXX-MA

٧.

uREVEAL, INC. f/k/a IxREVEAL, INC., a Florida corporation, and CHARLES A. CLARKSON, an individual,

Coo # 2022191819, OR BK 20369 Page 1488.
Number Pages 8
Recorded 07/21/2022 02:43 PM,
JODY PHILLIPS CLERK CIRCUIT COURT DUVAL
COUNTY
RECORDING \$69.50

Defendants.

FINAL JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF PLAINTIFF JEFFREY NAN CHANG CHIEN AND AGAINST DEFENDANTS "REVEAL, INC. AND CHARLES A. CLARKSON

THIS CASE came before the Court on Plaintiff's Motion for Final Judgment. The Court, having considered the motion, examined the record, and reviewed argument of the parties, is

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that:

- Plaintiff's Motion for Final Judgment against Defendants is GRANTED.
- 2. Judgment is entered on Plaintiff's Complaint in favor of Plaintiff Jeffrey Nan Chang Chien, 432 Kennedy Pl., Vernon Hills, IL 60061, and against Defendants uReveal, Inc., 3100 University Blvd. South, Suite 240, Jacksonville, FL 32216, and Charles A. Clarkson, jointly and severally, in the following sums:

a. Damages; \$715,750.80 b. Unpaid Pre-Judgment Interest: \$ 2,916.92 c. Total as of 5/9/2022: \$718,667.73

3. The total sum of \$718,667.73 shall bear interest at the prevailing statutory interest rate of 4,25% per annum from this date through December 31st of this current year, all for which let execution issue, forthwith and instanter. Thereafter, on January 1st of each succeeding year

ACCEPTED: DUVAL COUNTY, JODY PHILLIPS, CLERK, 07/07/2022 11:70 17 11

PATENT

REEL: 061788 FRAME: 0519

until the judgment is paid, the interest rate will adjust in accordance with Section 55.03, Florida Statutes.

4. Plaintiff, Jeffrey Nan Chang Chien, is deemed to be the prevailing party for the

purposes of the Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release entered into between the parties and is

therefore entitled to the recovery of his reasonable attorneys' fees and costs from Defendants.

5. Pursuant to Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.560, Defendants uReveal, Inc. and

Charles A. Clarkson shall each complete, under oath, Florida Rule of Civil Procedure Form 1.977

(Fact Information Sheet), copies of which are attached hereto as Exhibits A and B respectively,

including all required attachments, and serve it on Plaintiff's attorney, or the Plaintiff if the

Plaintiff is not represented by an attorney, within 45 days from the date of this Final Judgment,

unless the final judgment is satisfied or post-judgment discovery is stayed.

6. Jurisdiction of this case is retained to enter further orders that are proper including,

but not limited to, orders awarding attorneys' fees and costs to Plaintiff, orders related to discovery

in aid of execution, orders to compel Defendant to complete Form 1.977, including all required

attachments, and serve it on Plaintiff's attorney, or Plaintiff if the Plaintiff is not represented by an

attorney, and orders to tax any post-judgment fees and costs pursuant to Section 57.115, Florida

Statutes.

DONE and ORDERED in chambers, Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida on July 7, 2022.

WADDELL A. WALLACE III CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Washing. Wing In

Copies to:

William A. McBride, Esq., bmcbride@trenam.com

Adina L. Pollan, Esq., apollan@pollanlegal.com

2

PATENT REEL: 061788 FRAME: 0520

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION

JEFF N. CHIEN,	
Plaintiff,	Case No. 2020-CA-005364-XXXX-MA
Ÿ.	
uREVEAL, INC. f/k/a IxREVEAL, INC., a Florida corporation, and CHARLES A. CLARKSON, an individual,	
Defendants.	
	RMATION SHEET 7 - Corporations
Name of entity:	
Name of entity: Name and title of person filling out this form:	
Telephone number:	
Place of business:	
Mailing address (if different):	
Gross/taxable income reported for federal incon \$/\$\$ Taxpayer identification number:	ne tax purposes last three years: \$/\$
Is this entity an S corporation for federal income Average number of employees per month. Name of each shareholder, member, or partner of preferred stock, or other equity interest:	e tax purposes? Yes No owning 5% or more of the entity's common stock,
Names of officers, directors, members, or partners	3.53.
Checking account at:Aecount	t#
Savings account at: Account # Does the entity own any vehicles? Yes_	F
For each vehicle please state: Year/Make/Model:	
Color: Vehicle ID No: Names on Title: Tag No:	Mileaner
Names on Title:	Present Value: \$
A CAMPACA AND AND A SAMPACK	A A WANTAGA T OREATONA OVE

*

Loan Owed to:				
Balance on Loan: \$	***************************************			
Monthly Payment: \$				
Does the entity own any real property?	Yes	No		
If yes, please state the address(es):	***************************************	himilia manimum		
Please check if the entity owns the followi	ng;			
Boat				
Camper				
Stocks/bonds				
Other real property				
Other personal property				
ws				
Please attach copies of the following:				

- 1. Copies of state and federal income tax returns for the past 3 years.
- 2. All bank, savings and loan, and other account books and statements for accounts in institutions in which the entity had any legal or equitable interest for the past 3 years.
- 3. All canceled checks for the 12 months immediately preceding the service date of this Fact Information Sheet for accounts in which the entity held any legal or equitable interest.
- 4. All deeds, leases, mortgages, or other written instruments evidencing any interest in or ownership of real property at any time within the 12 months immediately preceding the date this lawsuit was filed.
- 5. Bills of sale or other written evidence of the gift, sale, purchase, or other transfer of any personal or real property to or from the entity within the 12 months immediately preceding the date this lawsuit was filed.
- 6. Motor vehicle or vessel documents, including titles and registrations relating to any motor vehicles or vessels owned by the entity alone or with others.
- 7. Financial statements as to the entity's assets, liabilities, and owner's equity prepared within the 12 months immediately preceding the service date of this Fact Information Sheet.
- 8. Minutes of all meetings of the entity's members, partners, shareholders, or board of directors held within 2 years of the service date of this Fact Information Sheet.
- 9. Resolutions of the entity's members, partners, shareholders, or board of directors passed within 2 years of the service date of this Fact Information Sheet.

ANSWERS TO THE FACT INFORMAT COMPLETE.	ION SHEET – FORM 1.977 ARE TRUE AND	
Designated Representative and Title uREVEAL, Inc., f/k/a IxREVEAL, INC.		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
The foregoing Fact Information Shee	n – Form 1.977 was acknowledged before me this	3
day of, 2022, by		of
	, and who is personally known to me	or has
produced	as identification and who did / did not	take an
oath.		
WITNESS my hand and official sea	, this, 2022.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC State of My commission expires:	
	My commission expires:	

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, I SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE FOREGOING

YOU MUST MAIL OR DELIVER THIS COMPLETED FORM, WITH ALL ATTACHMENTS, TO THE PLAINTIFF'S JUDGMENT CREDITOR OR THE PLAINTIFF'S JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S ATTORNEY, BUT DO NOT FILE THIS FORM WITH THE CLERK OF THE COURT.

Plaintiff Jeff N. Chien's Attorney: William A. McBride, Esq. Trenam Law 101 E. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 2700 Tampa, FL 33602

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION

JEFF N. CHIEN, Case No. 2020-CA-005364-XXXX-MA Plaintiff, ٧. uREVEAL, INC. f/k/a IxREVEAL, INC., a Florida corporation, and CHARLES A. CLARKSON, an individual, Defendants. **FACT INFORMATION SHEET** FORM 1.977 - Individuals Full Legal Name: Nicknames or Aliases: Residence Address: Mailing Address (if different):

Telephone numbers: (Home) (Business) Name of Employer Address of Employer _____ Average commissions or Bonuses: \$_____, per _____ Commissions are based on ______.
Other Personal Income: \$\frac{1}{2} \text{from} \text{(Explain details on }\text{Commissions} the back of this sheet or on an additional sheet if necessary) Social Security Number ______, Birthdate _____ Driver's License Number _____; Marital Status _____ Spouse's Name Spouse Related Portion Spouse's employer:

Spouse's Average Paycheck or Income \$ per

Other Family Income: \$ per (Explain details on back of

> PATENT REEL: 061788 FRAME: 0524

Describe all other accounts or savings bonds, or annuities, on the	investments y		
Names and ages of all your childr	en (and addres	ecac if not living	r with your
traines and ages or an your childr			5 *viii 30.03).
Child Support or Alimony Paid \$		per	
Names of Other you live with: Who is Head of Household? Checking Account at			
Who is Head of Household?	You	Spouse	Other Person
Checking Account at		Acc	count No.
Savings Account at		Ace	count No
For Real Estate (land) You Own	or Are Buvine	<u>:</u>	
Address:			
All Names on Title:			
Mortgage Owed to:	·····	and the second s	
Mortgage Owed to:Balance Owed:	: N	ionthly Payment	s \$
(Attach a copy of the deed or mor	teage, or list t	ne legal descrint	ion of the property on the back o
this sheet or no an additional shee			
property you own or are buying).		and the management of the	
For All Motor Vehicles Von Oum	or Ara Dimin	ne *	
Vegnalakanadal	or the nayin	5. Poler	
For All Motor Vehicles You Own Year/Make/Model Vehicle ID No	T	oa No	Milania
Nomac on Title	4	as 140.	4 tarrectific
Names on Title:Present Value \$	••••••		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lon Owed to	2222222		
Loan Owed to: Balance on Loan \$ (List all other automobiles as w	% /	Anthly Daymant	€
(List all other automobiles, as w	all or other w	evining raymivin	hacte materiale biarder a
aircraft on the back of this sheet o	WAX THE CARROL Y	cerearons amore an	correct recognition arms tised acrest of
miciali on mo oaca or mis succi o	i on an aumne	and but to it incre	ssary
Have you given, sold, loaned, or t	transformed and	s man I no managas	I represents extractly means than \$100
to any person in the last year? I			
sale price, and give the name and			
sale price, and give the name and	address of me	beignii ann ieee	ived the property.
Does anyone owe you money? As	mount Owed §	v' S	
Name and address of person owin	g monev:		······································
Reason money is owed:			
Attach copies of the following:			

a. Your last pay stub;

b. Your last three (3) statements for each bank, savings, credit union, or other financial account.

- C. Your motor vehicle registrations and titles.
- d. Any deed or titles to any real or personal property you own or are buying, or leases to property you are renting.
- Your financial statements, loan applications, or lists of assets and liabilities ¢. submitted to any person or entity within the last three (3) years,
- f. Your last two (2) income tax returns filed.

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, I SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE FOREGOING ANSWERS ARE TRUE AND COMPLETE.

	Judgment Debtor, Print Name:	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
The foregoing Fact Information	tion Sheet – Form 1.977 was ackn	owledged before me this
day of, 20, by		, who is personally
known to me or has produced		as identification and
who did / did not take an oath.		
WITNESS my hand and off	icial seal, this day of	, 2022.
	2107 L 22 DI 101 L/2	
	NOTARY PUBLIC State of	
	My commission expires:	

THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR SHALL FILE WITH THE CLERK OF THE COURT A NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE AFTER THE ORIGINAL FACT INFORMATION SHEET, TOGETHER WITH ALL ATTACHMENTS, HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S ATTORNEY, OR TO THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR IF THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR IS NOT REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY.

Plaintiff Jeff N. Chien's Attorney: William A. McBride, Esq. Trenam Law 101 E. Kennedy Blvd. **Suite 2700** Tampa, FL 33602

RECORDED: 10/27/2022

CAR STATE OF FLORIDA DUYAL COUNTY AN SUNDERSIGNED Clerk of the Circuit & County Courts, Duvel County Courts, Duvel County Courts, Duvel County County Florids, DO HEREBY CERTIFY the within and foregoing, To complete the control of the original as it is a free and correct copy of the original as it is payable, on record and file in the office of the Clark of Circuit

& County County of Caval County, Florida.

WITH SA Mand and seal of Clerk of Choult & County Courts
at Jackson A Firm a this the LS day of Laty A.D., 2022 Mill rough

Clerk, Caughtand County Cerate Destil County, Figilitis Cools Clerk

PATENT